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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAFIATI BENCH, GUWAHATI 

165 of 2006 

30.06.2006 
DATE OF DECISION .............................  

Sri Kiran Gaur 
...................................................... Applicant/s 

By Mr. G.K. Bhattacharyya, Sr. Advocate, Mr. B. Chowdhury, Advocate. 

.................................................ikdvocate for the 
applicant/s. 

- Versus- 

Union of India & Ors. 
......................................... . .......................... ............... Respondent/s 

Dr. J.L. Sarkar, Railway Standing Counsel. 
........................................................../.Ll'vocate for the 

respondents 

THE HON'BLE SHIll K.V. SACHIDANANDAN, VICE CHAiRMAN. 
THE HON'BLE 

I. Whether reporters of local newspapers 	4 may be allowed to see the Judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not ? 	7INo 

Whether to be forwarded for including in the Digest 	/ Being complied atJodhpur Bench? 	 7?s/No 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of theJudgment? 	 7és/No 

/ 

g) 

Ivake-Chairman 
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Original Application No. 165 of 2006 

Date of Order: This the 30th day of June 2006. 

The Hon'ble Sri K.V. Sachidanandan, Vice-Chairman. 

Sri Kiran Gaur 
Emergency Peon 
(Siice Removed from service) 
Sb - Nagina Gaur 
Sb - Munna Prasad Rezak 
Gate No. 1, Hillside Colony 
Near Kailash Apartment, Maligaon 
Guwabati -11. 

.Applicant. 

By Mr. G.K. Bhattacharyya, Sr. Advocate, Mr. B. Chowdhury, 
Advocate. 

- Versus- 

The Union of India, 
Represented by the General Manager, 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon. 
Guwahati -11. 

General Manager (P), 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, 
Guwahati- 11. 

Divisional Railway Manager 
N.F. Railway, Rangia Division, 
Rangia. 

Senior Divisional Engineer (Co-ordination), 
N.F. Railway, Rangia Division, 
Raniga. 	

Respondents. 

By Advocate DrJ.L. Sarkar, Railway Standing Counsel. 

ORDER (ORAL) 

KY. SACHIDANANDAN W.C. 

The Applicant, who was substitute emergency peon, stated 

that he felt sick and could not attend the office for duties for some 
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2 	4 
days, for which he submitted leave application. The Respondents 

initiated departmental proceeding against the applicant and charge 

sheet was issued on 07.02.2005. One of the charges against him was 

that he was unauthorisedly absent from 02.02.2005. The order dated 

02.02.2005 (annexure - II) also speaks to the effect that the applicant 

was under suspension from 02.02.2005 (A/N). This is borne out in the 

	

imputation of charges also that the applicant was absent 	- 

unauthorisedly from 02.02.2005. The Applicant stated that no 

reasonable opportunity was given to him nor witnesses and list of 

documents were furnished before the inquiry. Therefore, the 

impugned order is arbitrary and liable to be set aside. The 

Respondents stated in the order that the applicant did not participate 

-  in the inquiry, therefore, ax parte inquiry was conducted and awarded 

punishment of removing from service. Aggrieved by the said action of 

the Respondents, he has filed this application seeking the following 

reliefs:- 

"It is, therefore, prayed that Your Lordships would 
be pleased to admit this application, call for the 
entire records of the case, ask the respondents to 

•  show cause as the why the impugned order dated 
9.8.05 (Annexure - III) shall not be quashed and set 
aside and after perusing the causes shown, If any 
and hearing the parties be pleased to quash and set 
aside the order dated 9.8.05 (Annexure - III) and/or 
pass any other order/orders as Your Lordship may 
deem fitand proper." 

Heard Mr. B. Choudhury, learned counsel for the 

Applicant and Dr. J.L. Sarkar, learned standing counsel for the 

Railways (who was represented by Ms. U. Das, learned counsel). 

Learned counsel for the Applicant submitted that the 

findings of the Inquiry Officer, which was accepted by the Disciplinary 

Authority, that the Applicant was unauthorisedly absent from duty 
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from 03.022005 and therefore, he was found guilty and removed from 

service, is not correct since the documents indicate that the applicant 

was suspended from 02.02.2005. The question is. how come a 

susnended emolovee could be unauthorisedlv absei!t ? The 
Resnondents committed a mistake in havina that flndlnci which is 

perverse. The Applicant also filed appeal on 21.09.2005 against the 

order of removal, which is yet to be disposed of. Learned counsel for 

the applicant; submitted that he will be satisfied If a direction is given 

to the Respondents to dispose of the appeal dated 21.09.2005 as 

expeditiously as possible and pass appropriate order and 

communicate the same to the Applicant. 

4. 	This Court is also view that it will suffice ends of justice. 

Therefore, the Respondent No. 3 and any other competent authority 

shall dispose of the appeal dated 21.092005 filed by the Applicant 

giving weightage to the observations made above and pass a 

speaking order and communicate the same to the applicant within a 

period of one month from the date of receipt of copy of this order. 

The application is disposed of as above at the admission 

stage itself. No order as to 

(K. V. SACHIDANANDAN) 
VICE-CHAIRMAN 

/mb/ 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINI 	TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH:: GUWAHATI 

UY—  O.A.NO. 	/2006. 
Sri Kiran Gaur 

Applicant. 

- Versus - 

Union of India and others. 
Respondents 

I N D E X 

SL. NO. PARTICULARS PAGE NO. 

 List of Dates (.) 
 

 Original Applicantion - J_ cD 
 Verifiation L .1 
 Annexure - I 

 Annexure -II .! 2 
 Annexure - ill [ 4_ 	f 
 Annexure - I\T 
 Annexure -  V 
 Annexure - VI 

 Annexure -  VII 
 Annexure-Vffl 
 Annexure -IX 

Filedby: 

'~ -6,'06, Advocate  
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GUWAHATI BENCH 

GUWAHATI 

O..A.. NO JEOO 

K1RAN GALJR 	 Appl icnt 

UNION OF INDIA & ORF3. WRespondents 

LIST.OF DATES 

22..702/ 	- 	Appointed as Substitate Emergency Peon 

I .8.08 	 .Anne>ure 	I 

uoined. and was attached to R.,K.. Mena 

the then Deputy Chief Enoi.neer -  (Co-ord ) 

Mal :i,qaon 
- 

2003 	- 	A new Division= was estabI ished at R - g.ia 

and Sr.i R.L. Mepna was transferred to 

.Rangia an Sr .D.iviii:nal Encjineer(Co-or. - d) 

and the @ continued to with the new 

incumbent in place of Sri RL Neena 

1 4.2003 	- 	In response to a query by Respondent 

No.2 about applicant 's-status Sri. RL. 

Meena certified his work to he satis-

factory and can be cce?:nued •further 

On rquest of R.L; Meena the applicant 

was tranferred to Ranqia and he resumed 

his work with .LJ4eerta 

27.1.2005 - 	çlicant 'felt sick and he was 

to be suffering from viral fever and be 

duly I formed R.L. Meena that he shall 

not be able to come to work for few days 

Contd. ,PJ - 



Contd. .F'J- 

2.2 2005 	- Received orrier pla:ing the 	p1i.cnt 

under 	peicmfl with 	:imc 	dite 	ffct. 

11rAtOirty 	of 	dep.rtm?T'ti 	pro - pend.i-nç 

• dinç 

rnnexur.e 	-. 	Ii 

7..2.2005 	- - 
ReiVCd chrçe 	theet 	0 

-- II1 	PeJ\ 

25.2.2005 	- tpp itnt /uhiitted his- • written 

statement 

-- 	lV 

1.3.2005 	- Recived order 	ppthriting the Enquiry 

Officer. 

• 	 •0 

•0 	

• Annexure 	V, 	Fge- 

22.3.20C>5 	- Received order 	fron Enquiry Off ier 

fixing 64.05 for heriflg. 

4. 2005 	- Aolicflt 	sub;rfl 	n 	ppl ic:tt.icm 

before EnquirY Officer see.ing some 

• clr 	 tiofl. 	 S 

.Pri 	-10 	Page- 

- 
Enquiry ws not held on the date •fid 

and it got postponed twice and. was 

• on 

SLAbsistence allowance was not rec.ived 

by the a pp licant 	incC spril 2005. 
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..2005 	- App1icnt 	bm:i.tt?Li 	çp1ic?.t.iOfl 

bfori Enquicy officr 	ee..:icç 	the  

c Iar:ifict.LCm As E tatted 	in 	pp I 	 ic3n 

etc: 	4.405. 	- 

(-'jflflEXlAI"#2 - 	VI 	F;- Q.O 

15..2005 Rivd a 1tter from Enquiry Officer 

fi>ir q t.heT:qw_ry on 5.7.05 	nd the  

appe1t 	°dtd 	./.05 Pnd 	136.05 	f:iled 

by him 	hiI .1 be considered on that dt? 

• flT?XLWE? 	VII, 	Rf 

5.8.2005 	- Rec:e:ived 	d 	om F<cpondent No.4 

• - revok:ing ftis spensi.on crder. 

24.8.2005 	- Rec:eived 	impucned 	order 	dtd 9.8 05 

• issued by te F spondent No.4 removing 

him from service with imediate effect * 

exure -  V111, Page- 	3 
21 .0.2003 	- Suhrn:itted an appeal before 	spc:ndent 

• 
• 	io.3 aajnst the order of 1" 	novai 	d.tCJ. 

9.8.2005. 

nneure 	IX, Pag+- 024- 

- 	• 	- 	• 	
• 	F I 



IN THE CENflI&LADMINISTRMIVE TRIBUNAL:: GUWAHATI 
BENcH GUWAHATI 

(An App ctlonundr scton 19 of the Adi Intfrtive Trbwia 
Act 19855) 

O.A.NO. 1/2006. 
Sri Kiran Gaur 
Emergency Peon 
(Since removed from service) 
Sb -Nag ma Gaur, 
C/o MunnaPrasad Rezak. 
Gate no LHiilside Golony, 
Near Kailash Apartment, Maligaon, 
Guwahati- U. 

Applicant. 

- Versus - 

I. The Union of India 
Represented by the General Manager, 
NF. Railway, Maiigaon, 
Guwahati-i 1. 

2 .Generai Man ager(P), 
N.F. Railway, Maiigaon, 
Guwahati -i 1 

3 .Divisionai Railway Manager 
N.F. Railway, Rangia Division 
Rangia. 

4.Senior Divisional Engineer (Ce-
ordination), NF. Railway, Rangia Division, 
Rangia. 

Re spon dents 

Contd..... 

,1 
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rICLUARS QFTHJQRRJ 	NST WMCH THE  

APPLICATION IS MALDE 

(i)Order No. W/87/DAPJRNYIW8 dated 9.8.05 issued by the 
RespondeutNo. 3,whereby the applicant was impozedthe major penalty 

of removal from service. 

Appeal dated 21.9.05 flied by the applient under the Rules before 
the Respondent No. 2 against the order of removal but till date the 

same has not been disposed. 

Action of the authorities in removing the applicant from service 

in a very illegal and afoilrary manner. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL 
The applicant declares that the subject matter ofthe order against 

which he wantsredressai iswithin the jurisdiction of this Tribunal. 

lIMITATION 
The applicant further declares that the application is within the 

limitation prescribed under section 21 ofthe Administrative Tribunals 
h - 1985.  

& FACTSOFTHECASE: 

1. That the appiicantbeiongsto a very poor strata of the society and as the 
meagre income of the family was not ifficient to sustain the family 
the applicant, after passing hiHSSLC examination in the year 1994 
the applicant gave up his studies and started looking for ajob to siippozt 

hisfamily. 

L. That thereafter the applicant applied forvariousj obs and finally in the 
year 2002, the applicantwas appointed asa SubstituteEmergency Peon 
in the scale of Rs, 2550/- to Rs. 3200/ (RPS) on pay of Rs. 2550/- 

' S 

Co,td.....  
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w.eS. 22.07.2002 vide General Manager P), Maligaon letter No. El 
283/45 	dated 22.07.2002/01.08.02 on a temporary basis. 

A copy of the appointment letter is annexed 
herewith and marked asANNEXURE -  1. 

That accordingiy. the applicant joined duty as a Substitute Emergency 
Peon and he was assigned/attached to Sri R.L. Meena, the then Deputy 
Chief Engineer, (Co ord), Maiigaon. Since the date ofhisjc'ining service 
the applicanthad been performing hisduties sincerely and to the best 
of abilities and there had been no such occasion when any adverse 
remark or oth erwisewas ever communicated to him and alter completion 
of 120 days, service as a Substitute Emergency Peon the applicant was 
conferred temporary status. 

That after formation of Rangia as a new Division in the year 2003 Shri 
R.L. Meena was transferred to Rangia as Senior Divisional Engineer 
(Co crc!), Rangia and the applicant continued to work with the new 
Deputy ciief Engineer (Co ord). Maligaon. However, in reponse to a 
query from General Manager (P), Maiigaon on the applicant's status, 
Sri R.L. Meena by his letter No. W/Transfer/2003 dated 01.04.2003 
requesting the General Manager (P), Ma! igaon to transfer the applicant 
to Rangia under him as hisw ork was satisfactory and further certified 
that the applicant's "service were satisfactory and he can be continued 
further". 

That thereafter, the applicant was transferred to P.angia and he resumed 
his work with Sri R.L. Meena, Senior Divisional Engineer (Co ord), 
Rangia with the same sincerity and devotion. On 27.01.2005 while 
discharging his duties, the applicant suddenlyfell sick and on consulting 
a Railway doctor on the next day he was diagnosed to be suffering from 
viral fever and accordingly he duly informed Sri R.L. Macna about his 
sickness and he shall not be able to come to work for few days. 

That after resuming his duties after his recovery the applicant was 
shocked and surprisedto receive order dated 02 .02.2005 issued by the 
Respondent No. 4, whereby he was placed under suspension with 
immediate effect pending contemplation of a disciplinary proceeding 

Cotd.... 

, f orAC3~ 
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and he was further directed not to leave the Head Quarter without 
permission of the competant authority. The order further stated that 
the order regarding subsistance allowance will be issued separately. 

A copy of the above order dated 02.02.2005 
is annexure herewith and marked as 
ANNEXURE - II. 

7. That the applicant then wasserved with thechargesheet issued under 
memo No. W/S7iDARIRNYJW8/8i 5 dated 07.02.2005 whereby it was 
alleged that the working of the applicant is casual, careless and non-
cooperative inspite ofbeing instructed several times verbally to improve 
hisworking and warned on 25.1 1 .2004 vide this office letter No. W/ 
41 5,/RNYiW/8 dated 25.11.2004 and over and above itwas alleged that 
he was unauthorisedly absenting himself since 02.02.2005, which 
tantamountsto serious miscon duct and violated Rule3.1(1) and 31 (IT) 
of Railway Service Conduct Rates, 1966. 

The applicant states that as stated in the charge theet he was never 
served oral orwritten warning dated 25.11 .O4and he was placed under 
suension w.e.f 2.2.05and as such there can be no question of 
remaining absent unauthorisedly from 2.2.05. 

A copy of the chaiheet dated 07.02.2005 
is annexed herewith and marked as 
ANNEXURE ilL 

. That thereafter the applicant submitted hiswritten statement of defence 
on 25.02.2005 denying the charges levelled against. him and stated that 
he has been discharging his duties properly as instructed by Madam/Sir 
i.e. Mr. and Mrs. Meena. 

A copy of the written statement dated 
25.02.2005 is annexed Ierewith and marked 
as ANNJXURE - W. 

Contd.... 



That thereafter the applicant received order No. WI87IDARJR1 -,PY/W-
8 dated 01.03.2005 appointing Sri S. Bose ADEN/SPL/RNY as the 
enquiry officer to enquire into the charges levelled against the 
appilicant. 

It will he relevant to mention here that the letter dated 01.03.2005 
does not in anyway reflect asto whether thewritten statement filed by 
the applicant wasat all considered by the Disciplinary Authority before 
remitting the ease to the Enquiry Officer as required under the rules. 
Then he received letter dated 22.03.05 whereby the Enquiry Officer 
fixed 06.04.05 for hearing. 

A copy of the above letter dated 01.03.2005 
is annexed herewith and marked as 
ANNEXURE — V. 

That the applicant on 04.04,2005 submitted an application before the 
Enquiry Officer stating that as per Rule 9.(9)(a) (iv) of the Railway 
Servants (Discipline and Appeal Rule), 1968,   the disciplinary authority 
has to consider hiswritten statement and pass a reasoned order either 
to hold an enquiry or to drop the charges for major penalty and impose 
a minorpenaity or to drop the charges altogether being convinced with 
the submissions and thereafter appoint the Enquiry Officer, if the 
disciplinary authority decided to hold the enquiry. But in the ease of 
the applicant no such reasoned orderwas issuedbefore appointment of 
the Enquiry Officer and as such the holding of the enquirywouidbe 
premature andwithout jurisdiction. Moreover the chargeswere vague, 
indefinite and indistinct as no detail particular of casualness, 
carelessness and non-co-operation have been fiirnithd and as there is 
no list of relied upon documents and witnesses enclosed with the 
memorandum, there is no material before the enquiry officer to sustain 
the charges levelled against the applicant and also it will be difficult 
for the applicant to defend himself in such a situation. 

That thereafter the Enquiry Officer did not gave any reply to the letter 
dated 04.04.05 of the applicant and instead postpored the hearing which 
was fixed on 06.04.05 and refixed the same on 03.06.05 by his letter 

.,sd , oateu zu.u:.uL. 

Contd.... 
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That in the meantime, the applicant submitted an application dated 
17.85.05 before the disciplinary authority stating that as his suension 
order dated 02.02.05 has elapsedwith expiry of 90 days on 02.05.05 
since the same hasnot been reviewed or extended asper rules and as 
such he may be allowed to resume duties. 

That on 01.06.05 the applicant again received a letter from the Enquiry 
Officer postponing the enquiry scheduled to be held on 03.06.05 due 
to official work of the Enquiry Officer to 09.06,05. The applicant fUrther 
states that alter his suspension he was paid fill salary for February, 
2005 and subsistence allowance forMarch, 2005 but since April, 2005 
he hasnotbeen paid anysubsistence allowance wh ich isin violation of 
F.R. 53, 

That thereafter on 06.06.2005 the applicant submitted another 
representation with referrence to the letter of the Enquiry Officer dated 
01.06.2005 reiterating that the disciplinary authority hasnotpazsed a 
reasoned order before remitting the case to the enquiry authority and 
since there is no list of relied upon documents and witnesses there is 
no material before the Enquiry Officer to enquire into the charges. 

A copy of repiesentation dated 6.6.05 is 
annexed herewith and marked as 
ANNE 

That on 09.06.05 the applicant received another ietterfrom the Enquiry 
Officer completely ignoring the application dated 06.06 .05 submitted 
before the Enquiry Officer andfixed 15.06.05 forhearing stating that 
ifhe doesnot attend the hearing on the next date then exparte decision 
will be communicated to the higher authority for the next course of 
action. 

That since the disciplinary authority and the Enquiry Officer appeared 
to be proceeding in the above disciplinary proceedingwith the object 
of bringing about the removal of the applicant from service defying all 
rules and principles the applicant on 13.06.2005 filed an appeal under 

7 
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Rule IS of the Railway Servant (D & A) Rules 1968 before Respondent 
no 3 stating the above facts and that he has not been paid his subsistence 

ano 	 1g. atinilnuingwifl-mui any crdar even after 
expiry of 90 day from the date of suspension. 

That thereafter the applicant received letter No. W/S7JDAR/RN1i/W-
00 dated 15.06.2005 from the Enquiry Officer asking the applicant to 
attend the regular hearing of the Enquiry on 05.07.2005 and also to 
appoint his defence counsei if desired or otherwise decision thereof 
would be taken expaite. The Enquiry Officer further stated that the two 
appeals dated 06.06.05 and 13.06.05 filed by the applicant had been 
received and discussion on the sainewould be taken up on the regular 
hearing. 

A copy of the letter dated 15.06.05 is 
annexed herewith and marked as 
ANNEXURE - VI. 

That the applicant received order No. W/87DARiRNY/W-8 dated 
05.08.05 from the disciplinary authorty whereby the order of his 
suspension dated 02.02.05 wasrevoked w.ei. 05,08.05. 

That to the utter shock and surprise of the applicant he has now received 
order issued under Memo No. W!S7iDARIRNY/W-8 dated 09.08.05 
from the disciplinary authority on 24.08.05 removing him from service 
with immediate effect. 

It will be pertinent to mention here that before imposing the major 
punishment of removal from service the discipiin ary authority had not 
furnished the appl icant with the exparte enquiry report. 

A. copy of the order dated 09.08.05 is 
annexed herewith and marked as 
ANNEXURE- VIII. 

That thereafterthe applicant on 21.9.05 submitted an appeal against 
the order dated 9.8.05 under the rules before: the Respondent No. 3 

Q,ntd.,... 8 
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with the prayer for setting aside the order of removal being illegal and 
arbitrary. 

A copy of the appeal dated 21.9.05 is 
annexed herewith and marked as 
ANNEXURE -IX. 

21. That the applicantbegs to state that after filing the appeal be was hopeful 
that the appeallate authority would look into the matter and give a 
positive responseto his appeal. But till date there hasbeen no response 
to his appeal and as such he is convinced that no useful purpose will be 
served by waiting any longer and therefore he is approaching this 
Honhle Tribunal forjust and proper relief. 

5 GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS 

For that ;, the impugned orderwaspasssed in a most arbitrary manner in 
gross violation ofthe procedure laid dcwn for imposing penalties and 
conducting th e proceedings and as such the impugned order isbad in 
law andis liable to be set aside. 

Forthat even assuming, butnotadmitting that the thargeslevelled against 
the applicant are proper the action of the authorities in imposing the 
punishment of removal from service is highly unreasonable and illogical 
in as much as the punishment imposed is too harsh and grossly 
disproportionate to the alleged offence and as such the same is liable 
to be quashed and set aside. 

For thaL the applicant was not afforded reasonable opportunity for 
defending hiscase in the proceeding inspite ofhis raising the objection 
that there isno list of relied upon documents and witnessbywhich the 
charges are soughtto be proved and as such the impugned order is liable 
to be quashed and set aside. 

For that, the disciplinary authorities had not furnished the applicant 
with the exparte Enquiry Report before imposing on him the punishment 
of removal from service ;,which ismandatory as per the Rules and as 



such the impugned order of removal from service is liable to be set 
aside on this count alone. 

For that, the applicant wascharged with the offences alleged on a purely 
personal grudge and as such the action of the authorities in proceeding 
on the basis of those charges and thereafter removing him from service 
is bad in law and is liable tobe set aside. 

For that the applicant had asked for some reasonable clarificati onswith 
regard to be proceeding in the interest of natural justice and since no 
decision was taken on his clarification the Enquiry Officer should not 
have proceeded with the enquiry exparte without any decision being 
taken on the clarification sought for by the applicant and as such the 
impugned order is bad in law and is liable tobe set aside. 

For that the enquiry officer submitted his report which wasnot based 
on any evidence on record but was based on surmises and conjectures 
and as such the impugned order passed on the basis of such report is 
bad in law and liable Lobe set aside. 

(viii)For that the impugned order 9.8.05 (Annexure- 	
) 

passed by the 
Respondent No.3 is not a reasoned order and it does not reveal as to 
how the disciplinary authority has come to the same concelusion with 
that of the Enquiry Officer with regard to the alleged charge and as 
such the same is bad in law and liable tobe set aside. 

(ix) For that the applicant had filed an appea.l dated 21.9.05 against the order 
of removal dated 9.8.05 before the Respondent No.2 and the action of 
the appellate authority in not disposing the same till date shows that 
they failed to exercise the jurisdiction vested in it and as such the same 
is bad inlaw and liable Lobe set aside. 

x) For that ilL will be apparentfrom the impugned order dt 9.8.05(Annexure 
-VIII) that the disciplinary authorityhas held that the applicant was 
unauth orisedly absent from 3.2.05 whereas the applicant was placed 
under suspension w.e12.2.05and as such the impugned order is bad in 
law and liabletobe set aside on this ground alone. 

• 	 10 
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(xi) For that in any view ofthematter the impugned order of removal from 

service is bad in law and is liable to set aside. 

DETAILS OF THE REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 
The applicant filed an appeal dated 21.9.05 before the appellate 

authority (i.e. Respondent No.2) challenging the impugned orderbut 
till datethe same has notbeen disposed of 

MATTERSNO11REVIQUSLY FILFJ)ORPEND1NWIThANY 
IER COURT: 
The applicant forther declares that he has not previously filed 

any application,writ petition orsuit regarding the matter in respect of 
which this application has been made before any Court or any other 
authority or any other Bench of the Tribunal nor any any such 
application, writ petition or suit is pending before any of them. 

It is, thereofer, prayed that Your Lordahips 
would be pleased to admit this application, 
call for the entire records of the case, ak 
the respondents to showcause as the why 
the impugned order dated 9.8.05 
(Annexure- VIII) shall not be quashed and 
set aside and after perusing the causes 
shown, if any and hearing the parties be 
pleased to quash and set aside the order 
dated 9.8.05 (Annexure- VIIII)andiorpa ss  
any other order/orders as Your Lordship 
may deem fit and proper. 

And fq  this act of kindness the applicant as in duty bound shall ever 
pray. 

INTERIM ORDER : DOES NOT ARISE 

PARTICULARS OF THE POSTAL ORDER: 
I.P.O. No.  
Dateofisje 
Issued by 

I I. LIST OFENCLOSURES: 
-. As stated in the Index 

~ h I  Ojf~ QW911  
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VERIFICATION 

I, Sri Kiran Gaur, son of Nagina Gaur, aged about 30 years, resident 

of c/c Munna Prasad Rezak, Gate no. 1, Hillside Colony, Near Kaiia± 

Apartment, Maiigaon, Guwahati - ii, in the district Kamrup, Assam do 

hereby verify that the statements made in paragraphs no. 

are true tomy personal knowledge and 

those in paragraphs are believed to be 

true on legal advice and thatl have not suppressed any material fact. 

And! sign this verification on this Jday of June 2006 at Guwahati. 

Date: 

Place: 	c3 üJ-'J 

	 ::Qra 

Signature of the applicant. 
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STANDARD FORM NO.1 
Standard From of Order of Suspension. 
Rule 5(1) of the RS (D&A) Rules, 1968. 

Office of the 
DivI. bly. M ii tgcr (W) 

N. F. Rly, Rangiya. 
ORDER  

Whereas disciplinaiy proceeding against 

(Nanie and (esignation of the Railway 
servant) is contemplated/Pending. 

Now, therefore, the undersigned (the autlioi'ity compel ciii to pinec 
l.Je Railway servan I under suspension in terms ui the Schedule 11 and III 
al ) PCfld!Cd 

 
to RS (l)&A) Rules, 1968/an auLl'iority mentioned in plovisu to 

(Rule 4 of the RS(D(%A) Rulcs, 1968, hereby places the powers conferred 
by Rule 4/proviso ii Rule 4 of RS(D&A) Rules, 1968, hereby ptacs the 
said Shri 	 under sus1etisj&ii will -i trnmedjatc eIlct/willi cfhcl: from  

It is Lful.thered ordered that during the period this ordfi!ifl 
remain in fore, the said Shri 	 shall i101. 
leave the headquarters without: obtaining the previous perrnisshiii of the 
competent authority 

(I )esignatioii (i the suspepding au thorfty) 

11[Y to  
Shri _ 	LLL.!c /fc 	- 
(Name and designation of the suspended Railway servant: 

Order i -cgw -diiig st.ibsisteiicc allowance admissible to him during 
the period s,Uspension will issue separately. 

Author's Corni.iieuts :- WI ile placing a Railway servant ii md' 
I J)Cfl 51011 (here I nay be .1110 C (hat 0110 case l)Cflding/ cot i team ilu t el 

against, him, amid all or son ie of them might have weighed vvith (lie 
'miipcteiit. riot horily ordci - iiig suspelision. In such a case I he lurimm 

be en relu liv filled Up ilk I i.t 1iecessai -y, it may be suitable modiuie I 
n as to iricIu(.ie all such cass and later deciding about the Suspension 

(JUl iO(l. 

Wly CI'C 
	 V 	

-7' y -'- 
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ION 

• The wor - 	
of Siri Ur Gour, Sub E/PeOfl is casual, 

catele5 and 	
lie as been instru cted verballY 

tirneS to Improve 	
workifl and varnød on 2/11/04 vd 

s everal 

tbis 0ffice letter 	
dt.2.11 .O4 OVer nd abOVe 

ho is being 8bSOfltifl 
unauthort thY since 2/2/Os A) •Th1Ch 

tartt0 	
to seriouS miscondUCt d viOlad.le 

 

31 (II) of 1,serv1ce conduct 	 • 	- 

• 	

• 	
:. 	 ••,•• 	

:.'•' - 

Sr. D/CI 

	

• 	i •, 	- 	-• 

• 	eJiQi 	
L:-• 

N. 

'-.o) 

I 	- 
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ANNEXURE—II 

Being as E/Peon Sri Kiron Gour 
duty properly, he could not maintain 
wôrning letter against Sri Gour vide 
W/415/RNY/W....8 dtd. 25-11-04. 

Sri Kiron Gour negleted towards 
conduct rule— 1966 3.1 (1) and 3.1 ( 

could not carry out his 
hisduties even issued 
this office letter NO. 

duty and violated service 

Sr. DEN/C/RNY 
N. F.Railway. 
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te s 
From s 
Klran Kuntar GQ 
E/P eOi 
undtj 	DE1/Rn 

To 
Sr. DivlgjonaJ. Englneer(C) 

Rail 

Rrp1y of standadaid forn. of suspension from duty 
under Ju10 5(1) mnclo 5od with charge n,ant1am 

No., W/87/D //W8/8i5 N.F. Ifly ,  FFY dt. 7205. 
. ...o.,,... •..•.,." 

SIr, 
I have been srvtl with above 5i4i mem9randam under RS 

(DCA) Rulo5 198 provi$o to Rule 4 ct BS (DCA) Rule3 1968 on 

I deny the chargo5 trained agaInzt me I ñuthev submit 
that I have never been 	n. instructed to improve my worlslng s , 
as I have been performing my dutIes properly under the instruc-
ton of Madam IrrespectIve of tIme or any ,  lImit of hr 	of 
perfor::flCO of duty. 

I submit that I have been a1ieediy mnde uriauthotisodiy 
absent/erv -1 	02-02-05 Illegally, and. the charge is untrue 
which does not varrant ine to be associated with misconduct and 
vIolatIon of Rule 3.1 (1) of Riy. servibe conduct Rule 1) 	I 
submIt that I have been performing iy duty with f'ul3 respons±b± 
ilty and devotIon sInce I have ben considered for appolntinent 
as E/Peon, and have never been )isobeyed the ordcr' s oC both 
SIr, and Madam. 

T h u s t h e suspension and SF(5) me rnUrn .ssued 9 , n 
me Is i1egai you aro thereforo icquested to kid:Iy .Ip 
charges agaInst inc an(I rovoko my dutIes. 

Thankig you, 

)ours 1ith rul].y T  

7k4; V,  d4,  r,  t - ~, f ai - 
(KI 	Goun) E/P eon 

for 	r •  

• C 

I 'C (ç 

/.• V ) ell 
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I'T.F RAILWAY 
Standard t011il No. 07 

form or order l&ela.tnig to A1po itm.ntci inquiry tfluicer/.Uoard of lnqiiry 

(Rule No. 9(2) of RS(D&A) Rule 19681 

 -V 

Ra!lway .......\/./.............................. 

Place of issue 

ORDER 

Whereas an Inquiry under Rule (of the Railway Servants (Dcipline and Appea') Rules, 
'Thu s 	

W 
being held aivunt Shn 	

.. 	ANt) I tt R IAS 

the undersigned considers that a Board o nuir'/an Tiutry QRcer should be appointed 

to 	into the charge ftamed aarnt huu 

NOW I&I)Rt. the 	ersincd. in exercise of the povers COnfCCd by sub-rule 
LIS 

2) of the said Rule, hereby appoints Shri . 
hiouirv Officer t Inquire mto the chargc aiinst the said hr; ............................... 

Signature .............. 
HiT 

.r4aine .............. 
(j 	 cpI1ar jii.i•; 

1Uy1  

t•U. 

Narnc nd cicina1lon ot tt.. la.;wtay s6t) 

..4b.P/'.y. ....................... 
Name and dcsinat1Ofl of the Inquiry Offic) 

i
ivatwe 

/y 
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To, 
The Enquiry Officer 
A.D.E.N./SPL/RNY 
N.F. Railway 

MnJc-xu&e 1i 

Date : 6.6.2005 

4 

From: 
Kiran Gour EIPeon of 
Sr. DEN/Rangiya 
N.F. Railway 

Sub: With reference to your letter for D.A.R., enquiry to be held 
on 9.6.05. 

Sir, 
Please refer to my application dt. 4.4.2005 whereunder I had submitted 

that no order of the Disciplinary authority in term's of rule 9 (IX) (A) (IV) of RS (D 

& A) rules (1968) has been passed before remitting the case to the disciplinary 

authonty in absence of such an order no enquiry can beheld. Secondly I had submitted 

that the language is vague indefinite and indistinct as no detailed particular's of 

casualness carelessness and non cooperation have been furnished and that this coupled 

with the fact that no list of relied upon documents and withnesses have been enclosed 

with the charge memorandum demonstrates that there is no material before the 

enquiry officer to enquire in to in absence of any material to sustain the charge 

framed how would you as enquiry officer hold the enquiry and how would I defend 

my self and against what? 
Mere allegation is not prove of misconduct. Ignoring this vital and 

relevent plea which is based on the rule and the principles ofmaterial justice enshrined 
in article 3 11 (11) of the constitution, you have been insisting on fixing dates of 

enquiry and submission of the name of defence counsel. 
When I am not aware of the full particulars of the charges, how my 

defence counsel will under take a defence on this defective charge memorandum. 

II 



.7 

You are therefore requested to consider my submission as aforesaid 
and pass an order accordingly befbre fixing another date of enquiry. 

I may further add that my suspension has lapsed after 90 days by 

operation of Govt of India's instruction and I shall be highly prejudiced in defending 
myself in the e4guiry for non payment of amount as subsistance allowance being paid 
during suspension. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfWiy 

zjk t am, qavvyl--  

Kiran (iour E/Peon 
Under Sr. DENIRNY 
N.RRailway 

A kv 
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N.i.RailwaY\ 

Office of the 
Divisional Railway Manager(W) 

Rangiya 

NO.W/87/DAR/RNY/W-8 	
Date:- (.-O6-05.. 

To, 
Sri Kiran Gour, 

E/Peon 

Sub:- Regular Hering (R11i.) for. DAR EnquirY 

Ref:- This office L/NONf7/DAR/RNY/8/l044 

--------- 

In reference to above, 	
were asked to attend regular 

hearing (R.H.) on 15-06-05 to th. undersigneth But you have failed 

to attend on abovefixed programtTIC Any how, you are again asked 
to attend the said Enquiry on 05-07-05 at 10.00 hrs at 

undersigned 

chamber By this time if you iant4QdepUté any defence counsel 

on behalf of youj you may submit his consent letter 

In this connection I would like to informed YOU that your 

two (2) apealed dt 06.0605 & 130605 has been re.cieved by this 

office which would be discussed on the regular hearing 

In view of that it is to be mentioned that if you do not  

attend the R.H. fixed oil 050702 then ex_partedeCisi 0n will be 
taken and which will be sent to lb.A. for his final action please. 

\\\• \ 
• ( S. Bose.) 

Inquiry officer, 

ADEN/SPL/RNY 



2' 	 T 	NEX jt1t. 

fr..-- 174e 
G.-14 M. 

00111,east Frontier Railway 
TPT 1707 (1 	(i, (ii) 	iii') 71T f-TT 1707 (2)-r 	1T 	(1) 	(ii) 

19Tf00çe of 1nipioii of penitie under items (i), (ii) & (iii) of Ru1 
177 (I) and items (I) and (ii) of Rule 1707 

Tr l7l6-ro T f t9 1T.9)/RefH SP-9 Under RnJe 1716 –RT) 
go/No 	 . 	 I t1i/Da te  

... 

i Iio .S2z.. . 

0 	t 	TT' 	fir 
11 	ir 	f 	jqr 	 ...................................... 	f 	eirr 

":--/WitJi  reference to youn cxpanatio.it to the charge sheet 
date 	0 	...... You are hereby informed that your exp1an tion is not considered 
safaotory and that 4lhe . ( 	 passed 1i,ic following orders: * 

O'u 	 (I 

RC -MOV',J Aq. 'ry' CuJ/k 

W4!A:L i'., O5i'o.o 
Siatirex..,v 
oIhi5ijjiiLtj': 

S ethL 	C) ( 	 I 

.l. frrn 	r I /N, B. .-.Please see instructions on the reverse. 

( 	
1i 	 1T ¶7 	tif1 	i?TP.r 	flI ) / (The portion must be 

ocd signed and returned to theoffic.e of issue). 

1fT 	IT/ACKNoWLEDoEMBNr 
/ To BX. 	2.JIVZ .... 

/0 q,u. 84, L&ma/r. 
kW& 	 J J 2 gj .

.....................
. 

- ............. r.rq0...................... 
m 	

...•. 
rf' 	 I /1 hereby acknowledgeent receipt of your Notice 

_the  charge Sheet No .... ... .... .... ........ ....... 

1/Dated .... ..- 

T/Dated. 
Signature or Tir urnb 1 wpression 
:f9 F 1T/Designa ion 
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(S..  

. 	rPT 	• 	lr 
:[ 	 ! W.het the IUtO{ty other than\ 

WOOT 
t,tiu Disciplinary authqritY here quote the authority passing the order. 

T 	T1'i T' fkLt 	 (Here quote t-li.. 

ceptane or rejection of explanation aud the penalty imposed. 

tTLT171NTRUCT1ONS 

(I) 
(T 	ki 	TfU 	t 	t 	 TTT 71, TT 	RZ  i ./ Atj ap1eal tgaiflst Iho 

next ( iminediae superior to the autorit 

passing the orders) 

. P. wy. PCI 	 9 
2.7 	 I. 

-. 	 .-J 
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N. F. RAILWAY 	 4 

Office of the 
• NO: W/87/DARJ J.y/..8 	 DRM/W/y

Dated,1 .08.05. 

	

I 	
A major memoraijc1un was issued vide No. W/87/DA RNY/Wg/815 dated. 7.02.05 
to Shri KironGaur E/Peon in scale Rs. 2550-3200, as he could not carry out his duty 
properly and also could not maintained his punctual ity/devotjoii to duties, even issued warning letter against Shri Gaur vide this office letter No. W/415/RJsy/W8 dtd. 25.1 1.04 advising him to be punctual, and to work properly. 
An inquiry officer appointed to enquire the fact and accordingly a report has been 
submitted by 1.0. with the charges leveled against Shri Gaur, 
Shrj Kiron Gaur, E/Peo;) was unauthorisedly absent w.e.f. 3.02.05 till date which is 
very much irregular, neglegency of duties and misconduct of behaviour. 

Based on the report of 1.0., the undersigned has passed the following order:-

"1 have gone through the case thoroughly. 

After finding of 1.0. the fact that the charges framed against Shri Kiroh Gaur, E/Peon 
is acknowledged that he was not care about his duties, hence he neglected and nlinconducted 
to the superiors and violated service conduct rule 1966 3.1 and 3.1(u). 

Shri Kiron Gaur, E/Peon asked to attend on P.H. & R.H. fixed on 9.06.05, 15.6.05 & 5.07.05 and acknowledgement of the same is available at SN.42, but he had not attended on 
both the occasions, only he has submitted appeals which are self explanatory. Since, the 
delinquent has accepted indirectly, the charges himself has been given a chance to mend his 
ways in the past months. But undersigned find that Shri Kiron Gaur, never, mend his ways. 

So, Shri Kiron Gaur, is removed from his service with 
end ofjustice." 	 immediate effect to meet the 

Speaking order is enclosed. 
/ 

.(R. L. MEENA) 
To, Sr. DEN/C/RNy 
Shri Kit on Gaur, E/Peon 
C/o-Shrj Subananda Kumar, 
(Near GM Bungalow), Type-i Qtr., 
P.O.- Maligaon, 
Guwahatj-781 011, Assam. 

Copy to:- 

DFM/Ry. 
DPO/RNy. 
FS/Sectjo1 
ADEN/SPL/PJY 

ç . c'V , 	f). 	.,.4 p 

Sr. DkN/C/pJ'.1y.-. 
t •  • 	 • 	 • 	 :• 



• 	SPEAKING ORDER:- 
7 

I have gone through the case thoroughly. 

Enquiry officer vide his E.R. at SN-51, confirmed the fact that the charges framed 
against Shri Kiron Gaur, E/Peon was not attended on both the occasion of Preliminary and 
Regular Hearing which was sched Wed on 9.06.05, 15.06.05 & 5.07.05 inspite of summoned 
him vide letters placed at SN-34, 40, 42 & 48. 

E.O. confirmed the fact that the charges against Shri Kiron Gaur, E/Peon as is C.O. is 
not willing at all to face on enquiry. 

Shri Kiron Gaur, E/Peon was unauthorisedly absent w.e,f. 3.02.05 to till date which is 
very much inegular, neglecting attitude thards duties and niinconduct of behaviour. 

So, Shri Kiran Gaur, E/Peon is hereby removed from his service with immediate 
effect, i.e. 9.08.05 to meet the end. 

tl 
(R. L. MEENA) 

'SDiRNY 

	

r;i. 	••c•ii 

	

Senicr 	*i•I' \ 	• 
N. 
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To, 
The Divisional Railway Manager, 
N.F. Railway1 Rangia Division 
Rangia, 
(Through Senior Divisional Engineer, Co- Ordination Rangia 

Division, Rangia) 

IN THE MATTER OF: 
An appeal under Rule 18 of the Railway 
Servants (D & P) Rules 1968. 

-AND- 

IN THE MATTERQ 
Sri I<iran Gaur 
Emergency Peon 
(Smce removed from service) 
S/ o  - NaginaGaur, 
C/o - Si! Subananda Kumai 
(Near GM Bungalow), Type - I Quarter, 
P.O. - Maligaon, Guwahati.- 11. 

Appellant. 

-AND- 

INTHEMATTEROF: 
Order No. W/87fDAR/RNY/W-8 
dated 09.08.05 issued by the Senior 
Divisional Engftieer (Go- ordination), 
Rangiya Division, whereby the 
appellant was imposed the major 
penalty of removal from service. 

The appellant above named. 

Contd.... 

. 	 ffi''"•' 
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MOST RESPECTFULLY BEGS TO STATE: 	 - 
I. That the appellant belongs to a very poor strata of the society 

and as the meagre income of the family was not sufficient to 
sustain the family the appellant, after passing his HSSLC 
examination in the year 1994 the appellant gave up his studies 
and started looking for a job to support his family. 

That thereafter the appellant applied for \TariOUS jobs and finally 
in the year 2002, the appellant was appointed as a Substitute 
Emergency Peon in the scale of Rs. 2550/- to Rs. 3200/- (RPS) on 
pay of Rs. 2550/-w.e.f. 22.07.2002vide GeneralManager dated 
22.07.2002/01.08.02 on a temporary basis. 

A copy of the appointment letter is 
annexed herewith and marked as 
ANNEXURE - I. 

That accordingly, the appellant joined duty as a Substitute 
Emergency Peon and he was assigned to Sri R.L. Meena, the then 
Deputy Chief Engineer, ('Co ord), Maiigaon. Since the date of his 
joining service the appellant had been performing his duties 
sincerely and to the best of abilities and there had been no such 
occasion when any adverse remark or otherwise was ever 
communicated to him and after completion of 120 days., service 
as a substitute Emergency Peon the appellant was conferred 
temporary status. 

That after formation of Rangia as a new Division in the year 
2003 SKi-i R.L. Meena was transferred to Rangia as Senior 
Division Engineer (Co ord), Rangia and the appellant continued 
to work with the new Deputy Chief Engineer (Co ord), MaLigaon. 
However, in reponse to a query from General Manager (P), 
Maligaon on the appellant's status, Sri R.L. Meena by hisletter 
No. W/Transfer/2003 dated 01.04.2003 requesting the General 
Manager (P), Maligaon to transfer the appellant to Rangia under 
him as his work was satisfactory and further certified that the 
appellant's "service were satisfactory and he can be continued 
further". 	 Contd.... 

/ 
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That thereafter, the appellant was transferred to Rangia and he 
resumed his work with Sri R.L. Meena, Senior Divisional 
Engineer (Co ox Rangia with the sante sincerity and devotion. 
On 27.01.2005 while discharging his duties, the appellant 
suddenly felt sick and on consulting a Railway doctor on the next 
day he was diagnosed to be suffering from viral fever and 
accordingly he duly informed Sri RL. Meena about his sickness. 

That after resuming his duties after his recovry the appellant 
was shocked. and surprisd to receive order dated 02. 02.2005 
issued by the Settior Divisional Engineer (Co ord), Rangia, 
whereby he was placed under suspension with immediate effect 
pending contemplation of a disciplinary proceeding and he was 
further directed not to leave the Head Quarter without 
permission of the competant authority. The order further stated 
that the order regarding subsistance allowance will be issued 
separately. 

A copy of the above other dated 
02.02.2005 is annexure herewith and 
marked as ANNEXURE - II. 

That the appellant then was served with the chargesheet issued 
under memo No. W/87/DAR/RNY/W-8/815 dated 07.02.2005 
whereby it was alleged that the working of the appellant is 
casual, careless arid, non- cooperative inspite of being instructed 
several times verbally to improve his working and warned on 
25.11.2004 vide this office letter No. W/415/RNY/W/8 dated 
25.11.2005 and over and above it was alleged that he was 
unauthorise dly absenting himself since 02.02.2005, which 
tantamounts to serious misconduct and a violated Rule 3.1(I) 
and 3.1(11) of Railway Service Conduct Rules, 1966. 

The appellani states that as stated in the charge sheet he 
was never served oral or written warning dated 25.11.04. 

A copy of the chargsheet dated 
07.02.2005 is annexed herewith and 
marked as ANNEXURE - IlL 

/ 

Contd.... 
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That thereafter the appellant submitted his written statement 
of defence on 25. 02.2005 denying the charges levelled against 
him and stated tha.t he has been discharging his duties properly 
as instructed by Madam/Sir i.e. Mr. and Mrs. Meena. 

A copy of the written statement dated 
25.02.2005 is annexed herewith and 
marked as ANNEXURE -IV. 

That thereafter the appelhint received order No. W/87/DAR/ 
RNY/W-8 dated 01.03.2005 appOinting SriS. Bose ADEN/SPL/ 
RNY as the enquiry officer to enquire into the charges levelled 
against the appellant. 

It wifi be relevant to mention here thai the letter dated 
01.03.2005 does not in anyway reflect as to whether the written 
statement filed by 'the apellant was at all considered by the 
Disciplinary Authority befor remitting the case to the enquiry 
officer as required under the kiies. then he received letter dated 
22.03.05 whereby the Enquiry Officerfixed 06.04.05 for hearing. 

A copy of the above letter dated 
01.03.2005 is annexed hei'ewith and 
marked as ANNEXURE - V. 

That the appellant on 04. 04.2005 submitted an application before 
the Encpiiry Officer stating that as per Rule 9.(9)(a) (fv) of the 
Railway Servants (Discipline and Appeal' Rule), 1968, the 
disciplinary authority has to consider his written statement and 
pass a reasoned order either to hold an enquiry or to drop the 
charges for major penalty and inpose a minor penalty or to drop 
the charges altogether being cOnvinced with the submissions and 
thereafter appoint the Enquiry Officer, if the disciplinary 
authority decided to hold the enquiry. But in the case of the 
appellant no such reasoned order was issued before appoinhnent 
of the Enquiry Officer and as such the holding of'the enquiry 
would be premature and without jurisdiction. Moreover the 

£ 	 Contd.... 
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charges were vague, indefinite and indistinct as no detail 
particular of casuahcss, carelessness and non-co-operation have 
been furnished and as there is no list of relied upon documents 
and witnesses enclosed with the, memorandtun, there is no 
material before the enquiry officer to sustain the charges levelled 
against the appellant and also it will be difficult for the appellant 
to defend himsell in such a situation. 

That thereafter the Enquiry Officer did not gave any reply to 
the letter dated 04.04.05 of the appellant and instead postponed 
the hearing which was fixed on 06.04.05 and refixed the same 
on 03.06.05 by his letter dated 20.05.05. 

That in the meantime, the appellant submitted an application 
dated 17. 05. 05 before the disciplinary authority stating that as 
his suspension order dated 02,02.05 has elapsed with expiry of 
90 days on 02.05.05 since the same has not been reviewed or 
extended as per rules and as such he may be allowed to resume 
duties. 

That on 01.06.05 the appellant again received a letterfrom the 
Enquiry Officer postponing the enquiry scheduled to be held on 
03.06.05 due to official work of the Enquiry Officer to 09.06.05. 
The appellant further states that after his suspension he was paid 
full salary for February, 2005 and subsistence allowance for 
March., 2005 but since April, 2005 he has not been paid any 
subsistence allowance which is in violation of F. R. 53. 

That thereafter on 06.06.2005 the appellant submitted another 
representation withreferrence to the letter of the Enquiry Officer 
dated 01.06.2005 reiterating that the disciplinary authority has 
not passed a reasoned order before remitting the case to the 
enquiry authority and since there is no list of relied upon 
documents and wilnesses there is no material before the Enquiry 
Officer to enquire into the charges. 
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That on 09.06.05 the appellant received another letter from the 
Enquiry Officer cempletely. ignoring the ápplicatioh dated 
06.06.05 submitted l;efore the Enquiry Officer and fixd 15.06.05 
for hearing stating i..tat if he does not attend the hearing on the 
next date then expii;e decision will be communicated to the 
higher authority for the next course of action. 

That since the disciplinary authority and the Enquiry Officer 
appeared to be proceeding in the above disciplinary proceeding 
with the object of bringing about the removal of the appellant 
from service defying all rules and principles the appellant on 
13.06.2005 filed an a pea1 under Rule 1$ of the Railway Servant 
(D & A) Rules 1968 l)ef ore Your Goodseif stating the above facts 
and, that he has not l.eeri paid his subsistance allowance and his 
suspension is continuinc without any order even after expiry of 
90 day frornthe date of suspension. 

That thereafter the a ppellantreceived letter No. W/87/DAR/ 
RN Y/VV- $ dated 15. ) 6.2005 from the Enquiry Officer asking the 
appellant to attend the regular hearing of the Enquiry on 
05.07.2005.and alo to appoint his defence counsel, if desired or 
otherwise decision thereof would be taken exparte. The Enquiry 
Officer further stated that the two appeals dated 06.06.05 and 
13.06.05 ified by the appellant had been received and disd.ission 
on the same would be taken up on the regular hearing. 

A copy of the letter dated 15.06.05 is 
annexed herewith and marked as 
LNN2(JR - VI. 

That the appellant received order No. W/87/DAR/RNY/W8 
dated 05.08.05 fromtlie disciplinary authority whereby the order 
of his suspension dated. 02.02.05 was revoked w.e.f. 05.08.05. 

That to the utter shock and surprise of the appellant he has now 
received order issued under Memo No. W/87/DAR/RNy/W.$ 
dated 09.08.05 from the disciplinaiy authority on 24.08.05 
removing him from service with immediate effect. 	Contd.... 

/ 
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It will be perl:inènt to mention, here that before imposing 
the major punisfixiient of removal from service the disciplinary 
authority had not furnished the appellant with the exparte 
enquiry report. 

Acopy of the order dated 09.08.05 1 
annexed herewith and marked as 
ANNEXURE  - VII. 

Being highly aggrieved by the order of 
the disciplinary authority re mving 
him from service the appellant begs to 
prefer this appeal amongst other on the 
follô wing. 

ROUNDS 

For that, the impugned order was passsed in a most arbitrary 
manner in gross violation of the procedure laid down for 
imposing penalties and conducting the proceedings and as such 
the impugned order is 

For that even assuiriing, but not admitting that the charges 
levelled against the appellant are proper the action of the 
authorities in lmposui.g the Punislunent of removal from service 
is highly unreasonable and illogical in as much as the 
punisiun,etit imposed is grossly it is disproportionate to the 
alleged offence and as such the same is liable to be quashed and 
set aside. 

For that, the appellant was not afforded reasonable opporfitruty 
for defen:dirig his case in the proceeding inspite. of his raising 
the obejction that there is no list of relied upon documents and 
wifriess by which the charges are sought to be proved and as 
such the impugned order is liable to be quashed and set aside. 

Contd.... 
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For that, the disciplinary authorities had not furnished the 
appellant with the exparte Enquiry Report before imposing on 
him the punIshment of removal from service, which Is 
mandatary as per the Rules and as such the impugned order of 
removal from service is liable to be set aside on this count alone. 

For that, the appellant was charged with the offences alleged on 
a purely personal grudge and as such the action of the authorities 
in proceeding on the basis of those charges and thereafter 
removing him from service is bad in law and is liable to be set 
aside. 

(vi.) For that the appellant had asked for some reasonable 
clarifications with regard to be proceeding in the interest of 
natural justice and since no decision. was taken on his 
clarification the Enquiry Officer should not have proceeded with 
the enquiry exparte without any decision being taken on th e : 

clarification sought for by the appellant and as such the 
impugned order is bad in law and is liable to be set aside. 

(vii) For that fri any view of the matter the impugned order of removal 
from service is bad in law and is liable to set aside. 

It is, therefore, prayed that Your 
Honour would be pleased to admit this 
appeal, call for the entire records of the 
case and after perusal thereof set aside 
the impugned order dated 09.08.05 
(Armexure - VII),.. received on 24.08.05 
and direct that the appellant be 
reinstated in service and pass any other 
order/orders as Your Honour may 
deem fit and proper. 

And for this act of kindness the appellant as in duty bound shall 
ever pray. 


